Product Change Notification
  TE Connectivity
Product  Change Notification: E-14-015710
PCN Date:  04-NOV-14
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).
General Product Description:
Update rating for PRC series power rocker switches. Change m
Description of Changes
PRC series switch contact rating is being updated and the marking method is changing to laser marking. The switches will now be rated at 20 A @ 125 VAC, 16 A @ 125 VAC
3/4 HP, 10 A @ 250 VAC, 10 A @ 277 VAC 3/4 HP. The parts are not changing in function or composition; the change is occurring to reflect the new UL rating. Parts will
continue to be marked with the rating by laser mark.
Reason for Changes:
Product Improvement.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
21-NOV-2014
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part
Number
Part Discontinued
per PCN
Customer
Drawing
Customer Part
Number
Alias Part
Number(s)
Substitute Part
Number
Substitute Alias
Part Number(s)
Description Of
Difference
1-1571095-
1
NO     "PRCSA1-20S-
BB0CW"
1571102-2
NO     "PRCDA1-20F-
BB0BW"
Part Number(s) being Modified:
Part
Number
Part Discontinued
per PCN
Customer
Drawing
Customer Part
Number
Alias Part
Number(s)
Substitute Part
Number
Substitute Alias
Part Number(s)
Description Of
Difference
1-
1571095-1
NO     "PRCSA1-20S-
BB0CW"